BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY (Form B-01-2012)
Agenda Request Form

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to
be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in
which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in
case we need to get in touch with you. The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of
each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.

Date Submitted: September 4, 2024 Meeting Date: September 16, 2024
Contact Information:

Requested by: Mark Richards

On Behalf of Organization or Individual: Department of Planning & Engineering

Telephone: 317-736-3631
Email address: mrichards@franklin.in.gov
Mailing Address: 70 E. Monroe Street, Franklin, IN 46131

Describe Request:

Request approval and execution of Change Orders 4 & 5 for the Active Adult Center
Project

List Supporting Documentation Provided:

Change Order 4
Change Order 5

Who will present the request?

Name: Matt McElroy Telephone: 317-736-3631

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Board of Works
agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor’s office no
later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting.



Change Order # Between Dewees Construction Inc. and Owner

Contract Number:

This change order, made this 8/19/2024 by and between:

General Contractor

DeWees Construction Inc.
(hereinafter called Contractor)
35 N. Baldwin St. (PO Box 691)
Bargersville, IN 46106

ATTN: William H. Dewees
Phone: 317-422-1654

Fax: 317-422-5142

Project:
Active Adult Center

160 E Adams St
Franklin, IN 46131

Reference: Materials and Labor to:

Change Order # FOUR

Owner
City of Franklin

(hereinafter called Owner)
70 E Monroe

Franklin, IN 46131

0

0

0

Removal of 10 trees $3,979.00
Total | $3,979.00]
It is understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly
attributable to this change, or for all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated.

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

Original contract Price $4,744,616.00
Net change by previous contract Change Orders $24,032.88
Contract Amount Prior to this Change $4,768,648.88
Amount of this contract Change Order $3,979.00

Revised contract Amount, including this contract Change order

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and hereby accepted. All work to be performed under
same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless others stipulated.

Not valid until signed by both parties

DeWees Construction

| $4,772,627.88]

Company

Z—fuﬂ bfzc ,LQ e

8/19/2024

By:

0

Owner

By: Date
Page 1 of 1 ___Initials



Marcy Stewart

From: Dennis Haynes

Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2024 10:58 AM
To: Sam Miller |

Cc: Bill Dewees; Marcy Stewart

Subject: Active Adult Center

Sam,

Below is a quote to remove 10 trees. .
Remove 10 trees at the north west property corner.

e Sub-$2,940.00
e Labor-520.00
e MU-$519.00

e Total $3,979.00

Dennis Fagnes

Dellees Constuaction, Inc.
F.0. Bazx 6971
Bargensvillbe, TN 46106
P = (317422-1654

F = (317 )422-5142

C = (317 )4971-4429

dennisi'deweesconstuiction.com




Change Order # Between Dewees Construction Inc. and Owner
Contract Number: 24-102 Change Order # FIVE

This change order, made this 8/26/2024 by and between:

General Contractor Owner

DeWees Construction Inc, -+ . , oy City of Franklin
(hereinafter called Contractor) (hereinafter called Owner)
35 N. Baldwin St. (PO Box 691) 70 E Monroe
Bargersville, IN 46106 Franklin, IN 46131
ATTN: William H. Dewees 0

Phone: 317-422-1654 0

Fax: 317-422-5142 0

Project:

Active Adult Center

160 E Adams St

Franklin, IN 46131

Reference: Materials and Labor to:
PR-04

Discard concrete benches -$200.00
Relocate plaza ramp $0.00
Delete automatic flush valves and install manual flush valves -$1,540.00
Total | -$1,740.00]
Itis understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly
attributable to this change, or for all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated.
We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:
Original contract Price $4,744,616.00
Net change by previous contract Change Orders $28,011.88
Contract Amount Prior to this Change $4,772,627.88
Amount of this contract Change Order -$1,740.00

Revised contract Amount, including this contract Change order

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and hereby accepted. All work to be performed under

same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless others stipulated.

Not valid until signed by both parties

| $4,770,887.88]

DeWees Construction City of Franklin
Company Owner
h : ) f
A Neg e G112
By: Date By:

8/26/2024 Page 1 of 1

Date

Initials



Marcy Stewart

From: Dennis Haynes

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2024 4:40 PM
To: Sam Miller

Cc: Bill Dewees; Marcy Stewart
Subject: Active Adult Center PR-04

Sam,

Here is the breakdown for PR-04:
e Discard concrete benches = <$200.00>
* Relocate plaza ramp = <$0>
* Delete automatic flush valves and install manual flush valves = <$1,540.00>

Total Deduct = <$1,740.00>

DeWees Constucction, Inc.
PL. Box 691
Barngewsvitle, IN 46106
P = (317422-1654

F = (317 )422-5142

C = (317 )491-4429

dennis(@dewees canstuction.com




August 2, 2024

Mr. Dennis Haynes
DeWees Construction, Inc.

RE: Franklin Active Adult Center — PR-04
Mr. Haynes,
As requested in PR-04, please find below the detailed cost difference associated with switching

from the specified touchless flush valves to manual flush valves for all water closets and urinals.
Please note that there is no difference in labor associated with this change.

WC 1-2 (9 total) CREDIT.......ouuieiieiieiieeeeeeieaeeeneeeeaan e, $ 1,260.00
UR 1-2 (2 total) CREDIT v vosisssssssas fmisiassan e e eane $280.00
Total Credit for MaterialS........c..cuveverreinieeerreienceesncesnsesosnsns $ 1,540.00
Notes:

¢ Indiana sales tax not included in this project

Thank you for the opportunity to quote this work for you, and please feel free to contact me with
any questions concerning this request.

Respectfuily,
g D
2 LF A .
7

Keith Rogers
Plumbing Estimator / PM

P.O.Box 309 1100 E. O&M Ave.  North Vernon, IN 47265

Phone: (812) 346-1624 Fax: (812) 346-8638 E-Mail: dans@daveomara.com



9339 Priority Way West

’ /"' ‘
- Suite, 100 OWNER
‘ rl pe Indianapolis, IN_ 46240 ARCHITECT X
317-844-6777 INTERIOR DESIGNER O
™ FAX: 317-706-6464 CONTRACTOR X
v www.cripe.biz FIELD &
OTHER 1
PROPOSAL REQUEST
PROJECT: PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: PR-04
Franklin Active Adult Center
160 E. Adams Street DATE OF ISSUANCE: 07/30/2024
Franklin, IN 46131
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
OWNER:
City of Franklin, Parks & Recreation CONTRACT DATE: 12/1/2022

396 Branigin Blvd.
Franklin, IN 46131

TO CONTRACTOR:
DeWees Construction
35 N. Baldwin St.
Bargersville, IN 46106

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.

ARCHITECT:
Cripe A+E

0210034-10100

9339 Priority Way West Drive, Suite 100

Indianapolis, IN 46240

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein. Submit proposal within 5 business days, or notify the Architect in writing of the date on which you

anticipate submitting your proposal.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK

DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

Description:

Discard the precast concrete benches called for in the civil documents.
Revise the ramp position to the Plaza platform as shown on the attached.

Revise the flush valves at urinals and toilets to manual flush.

The changes noted should result in a credit.

Attachments: Narrative and Sheets C104, C201, A130.

ARCHITECT
Cripe A+E

By Sam Miller

0:12021\210036\10100\Docs\Arch\02 - CA\04 - Proposal Requests\PR-04 Flush Valves & Plaza Ramp\00 PR_04_0210036-10100 Franklin AAC.docx 1

Page 1 of 1



B N S e
b ; A | ¥
SRS g T

L

| NN N, .
; ¢ N | - NE N 7 =
\ byl v | L. Tt - b iy
o d 4 5 ey
7

e - %
| } G
1 | ! i
| )
l_;" >4
/
i
; & q
==t ™, - T -‘._‘___/‘. ,

A0 D0

YX)(XXXXXXXX)_(_XXXXXXX

________ ; h > g N\
L ]S
N >\ P £




o)
7y
o
LA

STIV13d NV1d 311S HO4

1090 133HS NO SIWvHOVIA
dNMO1g VAV 8 WYY 99N0 33S

PRI
M .9Z.62.00 S

AN 44

S 00°30°09" E 156.017

I \&) ) =t o N\ ﬁ o=
. L 0Ly — " LY'99
\ — e b 1 m TT¥AM F3NX NI SONINIJO ! mw.&r._
N B B IOVNIVHA HO4 LELY-0ELY 8 o
[ = ; SNYILLYd INIOr ¥O4 ZELY 43y
n 3
g€ “ 9t
1 (F4S 002°L1) d €
< H¥3AINTD 11NAV 3AILLOV
= a3sododd ﬁ
¥ STIV.L3Ad NV1d 3LIS HO4 i b .\\r_./
md 1090 133HS NO SWVYOVIQ : $ 3 I
pn. |80} dNAO19 VAV 2 dINVYH 94ND 338 g ﬂri-._l\
Ul - : :
7 : 2 . €L :
= e i e 9942
L2 ) LX Z) 3l .
i . e
9gvz < L il ) N
<l o
...W .- e =i
: = : :
: S5 - 2l Ha @
Sy
LopireS
cd
¢4
8¢ _ =
2O @ J= 8 @ J8 LG
= = i : .-ﬂx...”
| = ﬂ ey £d i 0% D |
N i 1 eLo— LA : @ |
ellio eHge e
- E e w [ e | w= | s
= ar 8 8L 5 mn e g _ Ilil
R i m
_ e
2 1Sl < TR
: @
ARTEI A
e €19 _




& [FUER )
-] Zgl = D PR
| 20z (
N=2< C 0%
N — X A
M)(N H b oL
o S Z \ OZ
N O o
[TH] o > 7 P
> X n { W x
a0 z Loeg
<V) II’ o R
> =
by o O«
= Z (/)LL”D t/);
= < <%kz :E-
% 93 ©d
= __ Z
2 % ﬁm% < &
zx 235 F2
<’<v? N - T
o = -—m()_w,_
(

s T
\' &
\"-.j,: LI [

A -
q
1

-.\_/ J
L
A

e

(e

I
P 8 H
%ﬁ?‘.’ ) :
:" . £ o ' ' . " : - . ®E ‘% :-I

EST STAGE WALL SECTION

| \J

$ 4 j
4 : g e O <
. 5 = ~
J> h:{}?gf W {J/\ {J}Q\ goove) g <Q( é LS . E
N - Hlg N . L
= P e < 43 B



