BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY (Form B-01-2012)
Agenda Request Form

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to
be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in
which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in
case we need to get in touch with you. The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of
each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.

Date Submitted: December 9, 2024 Meeting Date: December 16, 2024
Contact Information:

Requested by: Mark Richards
On Behalf of Organization or Individual: Department of Planning & Engineering
Telephone: 317-736-3631

Email address: mrichards@franklin.in.gov
Mailing Address: 70 E. Monroe Street, Franklin, IN 46131

Describe Request:

Request approval and Change Order 08 for the Active Adult Center Project

List Supporting Documentation Provided:

Change Order 08

Who will present the request?

Name: Mark Richards Telephone: 317-736-3631

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Board of Works
agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor’s office no
later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting.



Change Order # Between Dewees Construction Inc. and Owner

Contract Number: 24-102 Change Order # EIGHT
This change order, made this 12/7/2024 by and between:
General Contractor Owner
DeWees Construction Inc. City of Franklin
(hereinafter called Contractor) (hereinafter called Owner)
35 N. Baldwin St. (PO Box 691) 70 E Monroe
Bargersville, IN 46106 Franklin, IN 46131
ATTN: William H. Dewees 0
Phone: 317-422-1654 0
Fax: 317-422-5142 0

Project:
Active Adult Center

160 E Adams St
Franklin, IN 46131

Reference: Materials and Labor to:
PR-07 Connect the drop off canopy downspouts to the underground storm drainage

Dewees time $175.00
Brothers Excavating $3,480.00
M/up $584.80
Total | $4,239.80]

It is understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly
attributable to this change, or for all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated.
We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

Original contract Price

Net change by previous contract Change Orders

Contract Amount Prior to this Change

Amount of this contract Change Order

Revised contract Amount, including this contract Change order

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and hereby accepted. All work to be performed under

same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless others stipulated.
Not valid until signed by both parties

$4,744,616.00

$189,725.65

$4,934,341.65

$4,239.80

$4,938,581.45|

DeWees Construction City of Franklin
Company Owner
ByY Dat ‘ By:

12/7/2024 Page 1 of 1

Date

Initials



9339 Priority Way West

e
. . Suite, 100 OWNER
rl e Indianapolis, IN 46240 ARCHITECT X
317-844-8777 INTERIOR DESIGNER ]
™ FAX: 317-706-6464 CONTRACTOR X
v www.cripe.biz FIELD X
OTHER O
PROPOSAL REQUEST
PROJECT: PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: PR-07
Franklin Active Adult Center
160 E. Adams Street DATE OF ISSUANCE: 11/09/2024

Franklin, IN 46131

OWNER:

City of Franklin, Parks & Recreation
396 Branigin Blvd.

Franklin, IN 46131

TO CONTRACTOR:
DeWees Construction
35 N. Baldwin St.
Bargersville, IN 46106

CONTRACT FOR:
CONTRACT DATE:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.
ARCHITECT:

Cripe A+E

9339 Priority Way West Drive, Suite 100
Indianapoilis, IN 46240

General Construction
12/1/2022

0210036-10100

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein. Submit proposal within 5 business days, or notify the Architect in writing of the date on which you

anticipate submitting your proposal.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK

DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

Description:

Connect the drop off canopy downspouts to the underground storm drainage system as shown on the

attached.
Atachments:

Sheet C401

ARCHITECT
Cripe A+E

By Sam Miller

0:\2021\210036\10100\Docs\Arch\02 - CA\04 - Proposal Requests\PR-07 Connect Canopy Drains to Storm\00 PR_07_0210036-10100 Franklin AAC.docx 1

Page 1 of 1



277 'SIAANIS ONMIINIONT L4 V202 ()

- ovo

ow i
NVd
FAOVNIVHA 2 ALITILA
90060€2

ons33roN
v v _ W
wavso| ¢ womeo worsao
[gdvdranra
avanvia

‘ —————
JL 130 39 SONNY NOLYHY43S TYOLLUIA A “STIVM 3cld MONNILX3 WO,

5 ONY NOLLYN 435 “VLHOZINON WIAININ 1334 01 NYANYA TIVHS SYIMIS
AYOLS NV SINHILVA TTv  SIVAILY) WO/ INY SHIIS AMVLINS 71

e e e e i e
S 3ONIGLNNASY ONY SIMTHALVIA 33 ONIOUVDIW)

QMY 34AL 3413 SHOLLTINNG INTHLYA 1Y 31¥MONDOD O HOLOYEINGS 11
3102 40 SIHOM 35 40 ADAINN ¥ VANV TIVHS SIMTHZL M 1Y 04
SHIONA) ONY SIS SIM¥ILY

36k QY SHOLLVAZ3 ONLSYD /Y ‘S1¥3AM NOLLYWHOAM IWNLONMLS
INGT UO4 53791 34la ONY IUNLINNLS ¥IMIS ANVLINYS ONY NOLS 335 6
NOLLYAYO14 TWHOLLIOGY 404 SILON ALITILN CNY W¥OLS ANVLINYS 3353
SWVI30 335 SIVHILY)/ OMAd YINIS 4O HIONT) JWLING ¥O4 0IMINOIY

09299 YNVIGNI S1104vNVIONI
001 318 1SV AYM A 1IHOING BEFH

3di¥O

wwans

31101 0L 31 M0Ns
‘SIVHALY 4O ONckd ¥INEIS 40 4OL 1O T3O¥14 34U H30VHL FDNVD (04) N3 L
S1¥L30 0N SNOLLYOLAI34S.

OHYONYLS ANYANOD AWYLINYS OMGNOJSINNDD 335 TIAILM HVINNYYO.

UM Q3 TH4XOVE 32 1500 ONld W3NS (530V4NAS INIIAV) TIAVISONVK
30,1333 5 ML 5O 30NN SNOH 93111 ¥3M3S ASYLINYS 393100 8

M3M0D 40 1333 ¥ NYANYIN TIVHS STYN3LVT ABYLINYS S

364 ‘NZlL ‘LS tms
o s NOU39S
ALNNOD NOSNHO
LELOY YNVIONI NITINVYS
15 SWvay 3 ost

N Y0133 0Ma

¥U3ILN3O
11NAVv IAILOV
NITIMIN V¥4

L33r0us

40 38 OL SHaYS0 400X 11V A1MIUOIDY S3eld
¥OLI3VI07/ 3O¥3H GNY SNOLLI3NND) NV 0¥ 131V QY GNY SNV d
1'W3UY #34 SHOLLYD0) LNO4SNAIOD | MYNO 00N AAI¥3A O YOLIVHINGD

a31visN Sa¥WD
TWINY ONY SHORONY 301 IAVH TI¥HS SNOLLIZS ON3 035040¥4 TI¥ ¢

€Y¥130 39NINI134 “SHYTI00 IUTHINOD IAVH 1THHS,
‘SY2UY 03719 MMLIAN S31V¥O NBO WA STHNLONNLS WHOLS MINTTY T

‘03010AY 38 TIVHS 5110 N340 “G3WOR ¥ XINT ¥O G3WOR.
TWADILIIHIO 36 1 WS LNGNIAVA ONLSIG H3ONN SOMSSOND
o

QN03 S19AN4NOS TWLIALO4 ANY 40 O3LULON 38

TIVHS ¥IINMONI “NOLLINUASNOD O HOIMA YUOM 40 Y3NY NHLN
‘SIUIULA OMISI IV 40 NOWLYIO 19VX3 AAINA 01314 TIvHS.

HOLIVHLNOD MOHS HOLLYOOT 3AWINO¥AdY DUSSONI ALTLN X

3N 20IANIS VILYM DUUSINO0 NO INTVANILYIOSI.Z- YAV 0IM
3ATYANOLYICSLNOM LN ANOT QIAVMISIN 35 VaLw B

Viviond 0
LN UY430 3813 VIO H3d INTHILYM NOLLIINNOI

3014 HONI # HIVA NOLLOINNOD INGWI VA3 3504~ WLWE 9
HOLINULSNOD

LNOHONONNL D31084 ‘MW3H OL LNVHOAN 384 X3~ 33LVM 1AM

*MOJaq 51euM Mouy

MY
JHL S

ana0a 1/ saLon Tvaaan

S35 oy SnorsuAT

LNCHONOWL 1931084 N3 OL MWW N3LVAA X3 ¥3LW__aw
o A R L A P R S
AWt 434 033 0211l Q1w 31VAIRG 38 TV INVNOAE YBT3

4 3 1O 3TV GINY HONYER INVNOAH 334 9399 N3

ViH0 0060 OAd 3NNATIMGD -HALYM

‘SMY14 3N HIM NOLLYIO VIS 31YMONOOD “SOMYONYLS

ALY N DIEIY YAON AIDINIS InA- NIV T
SNV 43N HIIM HOLLYOOVIZIS 3AVNIOK00D ‘SOUYONVIS

3L NYOINIWY YNYIGH 43d SN -5 HUM 111VA 2130

I/IVA 0.5 NOLLYNOANOD 3AR3S ILSINGQ 2 ¥~ ALV TM

00 ¥3.1VM RYOININY YNVION HUW Y1 3LVNIHOOD
NIYIHILYW 9 ONLSTX3 NO dvA 3NS5 IM3.0 Hd- I

¢ WAOHS.
5V LNONY312 NYHG 400N ¥3HLO 01 LDINNGD ‘SHLONI ¥OS
NVI4 335 INDAIMIA i Ly 3dld NIVH J00U ONd + - SNIYHO 4008 904

L33HS SIHL Y130 43H “L0ONVATD
KURA WATIOD J0IST8 LNOASIMO0 AdOIYD - SIIYHQ 400% 504,

RRAOTSS SV 3UNIOMNLS WHDLS OF TOINGD "SHIoNS ) W04
NYId 335 WIMMA %4 1 3did NYS0 4004 3404 9 - SVH0 4008 +aH

WOKS SV 3UNLONNLS WHOLS O3 LOINNOD ‘SHIONT ¥OS
Y14 335 WOMII %4 Ly 3dld VHG 400N 3404 9 -SHVH0 400 £ON,

SNVId 43 438
v 004 zou

5341 0¥ HS14S 404 SNY1d 3dVOSONYT

14VOHS Sw IUNLONNLS JOVNIVEO WYIMISIMO0
OL1D3NNOD N YNOHIONN 390H I1VHOANIS.94102-WHDIS 715

@ Teeousmos sy
3UNIONNLS G3S0MON - WHOLS 415

MOYIAZL IUON IIS VAN UILVM ONISSOUD ANVUINVS - AUVIINYS 55
NOLNHLSNOT LIOHSNOUHI 19310Nd NIVIY
OLNIVH . JALLONKLS VIMIS AUVAINVS SNLSI - AWVINVS 955
NOLLONUISNOD DL ¥OING SYHOM
A8 02/0Mddy 38
40 3OVIELNWA TV IVINYW QDL VIVION ¥3d iy

404 GIHINO3 S WAOWIY ONY INIAIAVE LD MVS - ANVAINYS 5551

S3INVATHISIO ANV 40 ¥TINONG
AJILON “NOILDNNISNOD 01 HORA NOLLYO1 Q35040 LY HLG30

NNV 34 NVW ANYLINYS OL TVH3LYT 193NNOD - AUVAINYS  +55
‘SQUVONYLS AMVLINYS NOXNYAS 3d ONv AL JOVED W34
G3NC3H v SHYI10D NV SI4AL OMLSYD ‘S143AN HO4 NVId

335 SONYONYLS ANVAINYS MIXNYH3 34 LNONYAIO - AWVAINYS <55
SLUIAM NO4 NV14 335 SOBVONVLS

AMYLINYS NINNYMS ¥33 11ONVD OMONNE - AMVAINYS 255
‘SOMVNYLS AMVAINVS NIXNYHS
ML JINVONODOY M NCLLIINNOD WA 3HL OL LNONY 1D
SMMG™INS 341 WOYS GITIVASNI 3HA H20VHL IAVH 1IvHS

%00 B 1vHI1VI OAd 3 O3 IUIAVIO HON 8- AUVANYS 1SS

Buzeziy
e 4 cewwEuL o
VNVIGNI T3RNYO
YAENISSISSIA 0208

$301/A43S ONIHIANIONT W

FSNVIa TWHIM QHC0D HIINSYD-Sve 29

Avanoo svo o svid
43 W HINA NOILYO0T 3215 J1VNOE000 31 31635 S¥D - o

NYig IVO¥193 3305/
A ILISND NOLLNGIHISIO H3MO04 3LYNICHOO0D - Mi0313 €3

o
B
b
v

a0 ‘STLON AIM

o
G NClNg SININM | ML G T3S T34 SHOLNOGY AN Svamons
SLIINGS RIS T A3 01 G 1 VOLOVUINGD 31 1937l S 50 3l
311 1Y SOLIGNGD SIS SIS 344 24 70 L33r0NS » 107 Skl Y04 CIMNOANIS 103
o AT AN A ¥ TOHAT Y 3 GRS OV GILVAND S Gl TSN
30,412 34 A8 T3AUAY v 35Vt 30V 3YAANGI LNOIHINCN ¥OH 1014 VLW
L5 Y14 ML i 434 5 NNLWAOAIE ALY Y SHOVLIONGS SNISH3
2o i i v U 1 S5 o 2 o |
U301 3358103 SONAIN oW GTIAIC) SYWA TORS 10K O MK S

OMISDA TV SI0MTOM HOMM ‘SNOLIGNOD OMISIG ML NOAONMISNOD ¥30MN J¥3M |
ShoLIONGS 318 ixuND i 15310 |

SIHL 30 NOIS30 31 DMNNC
¥4 30UBNOD INOGHLON ¥34 IWIOHS 51 040 ALTIN GNY SNOLLIINGD ONMLSI

“HIWIVIOSIa
O4NI ALITILA 8 SNOILIONOD ONILSIX3

w o
- 7Iv130 30IAY3S ¥ILYM

e

TV13d NIv¥Q 4008 >moz<

prrp——

MOR13 S¥_» ONY 1104SIOT
1.7 0T IVLSH HIMUIVIONWA

N
NI

TN INGS T

I oIS >

w09 3::
E HNENOAMOS1I NONS KB

ATSQ 30 90T

V1100 3:359N00 ONY
QN HOUI HUM LIV 1D

]

SONNO 13 DI
LB %mdu:.:..z
: 3501538

T,

&) [wemEal

(= (345002 41)
zm»zuu L1nav ENTG




,A BROTHERS

" SITE DEVELOPMENT

PO BOX 212 Bid Inquiries: 812-236-3989
Seelyville, IN 47878

O: 812-877-1163

Date: 11-21-24

Proposal Submitted to: Work to be performed at:
Bill Dewees Active Adult Franklin, IN
CE 005

Scope of Work

1. Install four additional downspout connections at canopy.
2. Backfill with granular material and haul off soils.
Exclusions:

Total bid price for the above scope and exclusions is: $3,480

Thank you for the opportunity to work together on this project.

Sincerely,

Wil Schutz

Project Manager

Brothers Site Development

Brothers Excavating LLC Date

Date



