BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY (Form B-01-2012)
Agenda Request Form

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to
be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in
which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in
case we need to get in touch with you. The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of
each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.

Date Submitted: January 24, 2025 Meeting Date: February 3, 2025
Contact Information:

Requested by: Matt McElroy
On Behalf of Organization or Individual: Department of Planning & Engineering
Telephone: 317-736-3631

Email address: mmcelroy@franklin.in.gov
Mailing Address: 70 E. Monroe Street, Franklin, IN 46131

Describe Request:

Request approval and Change Order 10 for the Active Adult Center Project

List Supporting Documentation Provided:

Change Order 10

Who will present the request?

Name: Matt McElroy Telephone: 317-736-3631

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Board of Works
agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor’s office no
later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting.


mailto:mmcelroy@franklin.in.gov

Change Order # Between Dewees Construction Inc. and Owner

Contract Number: 24-102 Change Order # TEN
This change order, made this 12/30/2024 by and between:
General Contractor Owner
DeWees Construction Inc. City of Franklin
(hercinafter called Contractor) (hereinafter called Owner)
35 N. Baldwin St. (PO Box 691) 70 E Monroe
Bargersville, IN 46106 Franklin, IN 46131
ATTN: William H. Dewees 0
Phone: 317-422-1654 0
Fax: 317-422-5142 0

Project:
Active Adult Center

160 E Adams St
Franklin, IN 46131

Reference: Materials and Labor to:
PR-09

DeWees Time $75.00
Deduct concrete slabs -$250.00
Cobblestone and plant changes $2,630.00
Cast stone 8" $3,200.00
[Total | $5,635.00]
It is understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly
attributable to this change, or for all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated.
We hereby agree to make the change's) specified below:
Original contract Price $4,744,616.00
Net change by previous contract Change Orders $199,676.13
Contract Amount Prior to this Change $4,944,292.13
Amount of this contract Change Order $5,655.00

Revised contract Amount, including this contract Change order

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and hereby accepted. All work to be performed under
same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless others stipulated.
Not valid until signed by both parties

[ $4,949,947.13]

DeWees Construction City of Franklin

Company Owner

W (;5&[{,4 1192024

By: Date By: Date
12/30/2024 Page 1 of 1 Initials




9339 Priority Way West

.
C - Suite, 100 OWNER
rI pe Indianapolis, IN 46240 ARCHITECT X
317-844-6777 INTERIOR DESIGNER O
™ FAX: 317-706-6464 CONTRACTOR X
v www .cripe.biz FIELD X
OTHER O
PROPOSAL REQUEST
PROJECT: PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: PR-09
Franklin Active Adult Center
160 E. Adams Street DATE OF ISSUANCE: 11/19/2024
Franklin, IN 46131
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
OWNER:
City of Franklin, Parks & Recreation CONTRACT DATE: 12/1/2022
396 Branigin Blvd.
Franklin, IN 46131 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. 0210036-10100
TO CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:
DeWees Construction Cripe A+E
35 N. Baldwin St. 9339 Priority Way West Drive, Suite 100
Bargersville, IN 46106 Indianapolis, IN 46240

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein. Submit proposal within 5 business days, or notify the Architect in writing of the date on which you
anticipate submitting your proposal.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

Description:

Please provide a deduct to remove the concrete slabs either side of the north and south vestibules and
replace with stone cobbles as shown on L101 and the architectural drawings attached. Also, provide cast
stone 8" high along the first course of the foundation walls at 8" below grade up to the finish floor at the
concrete entry walks. This avoids exposing foundation walls as the walk slopes down away from the building.

Attachments:

Sheets L101, A10IN, A121, A504, Aé14, A615

ARCHITECT
Cripe A+E

By Sam Miller

0:\2021\210036\10100\Docs\Arch\02 - CA\04 - Proposal Requests\PR-09 River Rock at Vestibules & Cast Stone\00 PR-09_Franklin AAC River Rock & Cast Stone.docx

Page 1 of 1




0G101-9800120

HI30N Ol = 9L/E 1

G N¥1d NOIVLION 3OO 1S¥ld

(¥} 304 1¥DI4AL
S5H 01 A14d¥

S0 83 1154 O

JANNL YNIVIS = UVIH 400

LE199 NI NITINYS
33415 SWYOY 3091

(DVY) ¥3INID 1INAY JAILDY

NV1d NOILYLON ¥0074 LS¥I4

NI'NITINYaL 40 ALID

SILONAIN TVANLOILIHOYY

-

£€61 Ui UBIS3q Aq suonjos
e
o2du
e

=

3ovis10ve

OYZ9Y YNVIGHI STIOAYNYVION)

207 3405
IAOHLNOS A¥M ALEOISd 6568

(4 S0y
_— s (o . ik

AVITIVH \2 @ S5 LAY

CR:NON

FIERTY 3o

G )

@

(SO IVAINES VANITIHDAY 404 10DV 13345 33¢]

IACEY A4ONY3 0 3nNine ——

AN3OI1 SAIN TVANLOALHDYV

W LD 9SS DZOLAILL




00101-9£00120

v202/60/v0

eV

PajOOIPU Y

EVE= TN e)

LE19% NINITDINYES
133415 SWvQV 3091
(DVV) ¥3INID 1INAV JAILOY
NI 'NITINVYS 40 ALID
SUVLIA NVId ® ABEOT QIOUVING

s
s
5
2
d
g
9
Ey
2
g

. k3

£

g

2

k3

=

8

g

5

2

H

SINVITENOD

e 2

i

:

4l

i

40 NGICAIY JINING 1S 01 €

AN INTIVANIDT A0 STAVN DI A,

!
3N M XATAVT TS

AVIS OV 481 ONLYNNTL

w1

s

1 VOUAIA

1oy

sona

vo-nia

SILON TVH¥INID TVANLIDILHONY

700V ¥ 200V 200V
SI33HS 1ALSAS TIVM 335 STAALTIVAV

SUONATA 1VANISAUHOYY
QraD31 WO# WALl FUONIT @

204¥ NO 33 SINFWNOISSY ¥ 5135

JAVMQAVH 104Y L33HS

TINCEHIS

4D0Q 335 43AWNN 4000 TUCNIQ

£OLY [HS SNOLYAITS NNV A
v 10M30

5 NONYAIT

NOHINAINGD LS

NOIDNAITNOD GIHSNONIA

(10N B0 T

J3UHOAY 404 100V EaKS 33S)

AN3DT SADI TVENLDALHDYVY

ETEETNA)

F3
G
Nl
{ 7/

NV14 G3D¥VING AGEOT - ¥OOT 1Sl )
{

WUAID NS TS 1V 14N

avs
3325800
0390

}— aneussa 10

30i5 IR
1204 Al

JnausIA

503015 B

1o

ars)

ws0

o]
vosv 12
A 4
L] )
NOUVINLNOD 404 i Fi
MDA WVId T | E
P
3 w -
# [ ]
oS 10 T nmisan
R ,
3] (] + (3]
4
] 7
i =T
o
Tz i

i

iNor
T

=3

ws
b 21340102

- 31NBUSIA 40 30K

INO#£3HOLS
¥3NOIS 40
1¥ 854040

/MNOILYGNNO]

nausA 40
30is 4318
1008 N4

10390

4534015
aavio Sras

a0 K9

ot=.5/l
NV1d G394VINI A2801 E.:\:@

MOBE HONIN

(¥1204 4rL
3AB234
O1 9/5 ¢ QvIHIING

10 401553034

VBT
MO ¥IHIING 40 3NN
oA
@y
& A 3%
@4
%
) 3
o138 o1 N34 s

o8y /|

21} 404 DML 40CH
ABSO11V 4230 40 N OL,

0 S OLAMIY

valss

W40 39V4 OF GIIS 40 3OV

\é*lL s 6 oMY

o L=.8/¢

NV1d ¥IVLS 3DVISHOVE nmm.vf:zm

3330M02
103963
= Qnis 10 39¥

0341 NO HSINIY
WOO48 IHON

NI

0L =.8/€

NV1d A39¥VINI 1411 WHO4LV1d

ST

HOLOYAINODENE
401 HIIM NOWISOd
4000 31¥NIGH00D

ants 10

YIS 2vNI4003

LN WA

W4 9p 09'S VEOZALLL




0010(-9€00120

vz0z/6010

oSV

EVE=TETCNNG)

pajoAE ty

ws

£19% M NITINY
133915 SWYQV ‘3091

(DVV) ¥3IN3D 1INAVY JAILDY

NI NITINV3S 40 ALID
SNOILVAZT3

adiiD

L£61 22ui5 ubys3q Ag suonniog

9y YNYIONI ST1O J¥NVION!
207 3105
JAWO HINS AYM ALAOIE 6668

oz

Y00V ONV £00V 'Z00V SI33HS 335
SW3ILSAS TIVM 7 34013AN3 ONIQ1INS 404

—

5 ANIS 3RS

wrala

ong

SILONAIN TVHNLOALIHOAVY

ORI AVM

0-201 .
OO0 1531 -

NOILVA313 1SV A¥IN3 HIION

N¥1434¥D501Y1 335 TINEUSIA
HINOS ¥ HL¥ON 4O SIS HIOT
ik AVIANYED

31N6IISIA HINOS T HIZON 40 SICIS
HIOE T AVINNYAD NO 3008 SR

0-001
300M 1531 - |

e
ADFFITN/L

134vaV43 7 N/L

o=/

NY1434¥OSONYI 335
N 40 530S
0 1008 SN

NOILVAI13 1SIM AY¥INI HINOS

SIS v WISy 8IS Y-85 ¥ .& %
o

it }

NN

avo 4OH 111 O1 INOLS 152 HOH 2 30IADHd
O1 £5533] TINGUSIA WOBS AYMY NMOQ S140TS 815

\/f NOILYAI1T 1SV3 A¥IN3 HINOS

)

AS90140 VM

TpOxE I
30

och I

Wbt v




00101-9€00120

rzoz/s0/v0

14%A4

S0 9300 11064 O

01 =201

>
@]
=
&
0
e
3:2(0|3
FL— | DIE
33| e
2038
mmﬂjw ]
“BZ|E| 8
m|Z
il 2
>
>
Q
P
:
<
H ‘ —
.m LK)
Ave
g
2 o
=
g
= = 9
vyt 3
732 3
8ig, g
i L
Sihhal e dn
R T
PR 2
ie
s a

P00V GNV £00V ‘Z0OV SI33HS 335
SW3LSAS 11YM ¥ 34013AN3 ONIQ1INE 404

ol

o
w
0N

SILONAIN TVANLOILUHOEY

o=

31N9ILSIA HINOS NYHL NOILDIS 15IM-1SV3

35
T HLION 40 SI0IS HLOA 11
AYINTIYHO NO 4004 33AL

GNOA3R INOXATHOL:

LNO#§240 15 037719 ¥UN3:

W41 304 354002 4OLIND
INDIS 1SV 2. 40 FSANOD (2

#3154 anis

S NOILD3S SIHL 310N

WOl = 2L

SNIM 1SV3 - ¥IVLS Av3INL ONILYNYILY N¥HL NOWLD3S

v

0-001 =
JOOH 1531 - [

40 SIN3AI/L

INOXHOLS CITVI AUNID

D-azt
13315 KGR0 VT

L

42 400¥ ¥34dn/L

4880140 IMISINTD

i

Emi—

VL5 V34l ONUYNAINY

PRI TER RN

2118- 014 =
AJONYD JHO0IT

B

HOLYH 4004

W4 ZZ5TS PZOTRLILL




00101-9£00120

vz0z/60/v0

S19V |

PaIDIPU Sy

EEEETY)

(DY) ¥3INID 1INAY JAILOY

NI ‘NITANVY4 40 ALID
SNOILDS TIVM

LE61 2duS UBISI Aq suoTN|os

JARC HINOS AVM ALIOIE 8668

SINVITASNOD

Ot =.2h

0-001 =
ACOT I5aH - [

358 3 MIYEO404 —]

8 NOUINIY

x©

SONIMYEQ SIS 00V
VAT 131934 Add ——]

HON4N 404 553034

0 INAINID D1 HONIWA

3SVE INOILS LV TIVM AS901S 2 N - NOLDIS TIVM

229v/8 A¥130 L4S
- TS WML INOLS 15¥D

7

.q_un:dy

Ty

INOWTAOLS
@IvIo BN

o- vzt
SNIWNVES
$42 4004 ¥34dN/L

- / I VST

7 SNOWYAIT SCIALG
336 SIVaAZS WHaL 13

5004 A310¥8

14171 W3 O41V1d HONO¥HL NOILD3S W2

ALV UM
HIBQ 3LV
1411505 $9231

LSV N IVOUSIA

| A—— 1svw 40304 o1 anis
40353 NOISIEWIG

ol=ZL Ly

11130 ¥DI¥E OL ONIQIS IACO¥D-A \°

ONIOIS IA00Y-A
W CIHINEE

4vIVaS 7 003 B10VE

HOWYINGM 40 30¥3

0L 101 g8 ——

ATRAESSY TTYM.

I

7IV13@ 10148 OL ONIAIS INIWAD ¥3ald

8073 20N WAL NV

NOWYING 10 30%4
oL Nani3s ——F

INVIVS ¥ Q04 #310vR

OMISANS GOOM X1 G3LY38L

Wd 2505 WEOLBLL

]




371 'SIOIANIS ONUIINISNG 2L V20 )

“J

0¥Z9y YNVIONI ‘SITOdYNYIGN!
001 3LS LSIM AVM ALIMOId BEES

3di¥d

364 'NZLL 'PLS FMS
Soneva el oS3
ALNNOO NOSNHOP
LEL9Y YNYIONI ‘NIINYES
"LS SWYaV '3 094

Y3LN3O
LINAV IAILOV
NITMNYY4

sowous )

oz,
01 LSNIVOY INOZ NLY - 1SYSHLHON|

SBNNHS

|| o anv s33uL € - 153m

s33uL
(| 9 oNmivINGD v3Nv
ONVS1 40 145 005 1<

SHNNHS € ONY S338L € = 08/ 41002 - 15|

W Ovo¥
ONIOY4 101 ONIXY Ve 40 4108 AN3AZ B0
BNMHS ONY 3341 | GNY 39¥dS N3O 01
53341 5 ANY V34V J4VOSANY

40 45 05€'4 = 50 X 48 00022~ ||

3341

+ 3NTONI NV 4S 00€ 38 O1 SONV S|
¥3¥Y 3dvOSONY 38 OL 107 ONDRIV
3HL 40 30V4HNS Q3AVd HL 40 %S

HIITNRIS 10T INDINY

HOWIUN 10T SRVl |

NYd 338 N NOILYONNOS ONIUNS)
s3mmLL

i S3RL =145 0052 1 ¥3HY QYA 4O 148 00591~ R

3504 St L <
I (35N WNOLLNLLLSNI
I . V34V QUYA 40 145 0057 ¥3d 3301 |
TIAINO¥d G303
SA¥YONYLS ININGO T3NS0 NIDINVYS NNV 40 ALID)

| 40 ALID 3HL AB HLHO4 13S 34V SINIWININDIN WINALYW INVIS

NOLYOLISSYIO ONINOZ ||

.,iziiiz
0 70k 220800 1)
“MOJBQ Sy MUy

113

MV
JHLSLh

o3 saion o )

smrss onv swaisae

RITTITE)

w03 BTy WA
LUEVEINE 4 SeSEVIELT d
£EOSY YNVION! TMNYD
3MNQ VABNISSISSIN 0c0Pt

S301AMAS ONIINIONT

Z1iix+dd

379VL SNOILYINOTVO TVIMILVIN LNVId

A1 SIS 533
ANV 40

SOAY QYIS 17
3H1 5O NOlY.

QNOM L7HL SNOI

YWD Ny

L 1¥ SSY4O W1

4O IHOIH WOWINE Y IAVH 1T

QNNOAD 3AORY SO
WAWINIF ¥ 3AYH TIVHS

SIHONI (9) XIS WOA4 034NSY

SININIANOIY DNIMOTIOH i

SINY14 33H10 ONY

3O 340 3Hi ONY ALNY38 HITYH HIMOEO STONOA HOMM IS'1DY 3V INIS 43HI0
0Q8¥1¥H '0¥30 0 1NANIDVId34

N¥1d 3d¥0SaNVT

ALON FIMFIHIO SSIINN ‘HOTIYS (1) FHO 40 IS WIWININ ¥ IAYH TIVHS SHINY IS
NEO/3IN0D NNOED 117 SSYAO TYINIWYNIO/KIAOD ONNO¥D 2

SIHOM (81) NIIIHOR 40 IHOIBH WONINIKL

9)

W03 QIANSYAVE H3HM STHONI

¥ IAVH TIVHS OMINY M 40 FAIL 3HL LY SINAHS NIFHOAIAI ONY SNONAIDIA NV AdITENaHS P

MMV HO 301 3141 1Y 3331 NITHOAIAI TNy ST NFHOHIAT D

1334 [9) xi5

B3

) OM1 40 mﬁ(u
RIR=EM a

40 Gv30 3A0AN 01 31N

Ak Avie T IV

s3I0

& - -
L1 - ; Nors N TV13a ONILNY1d SNYHS 37IS .6 - _'39¥V1 318800
— —
NI3H08. JINOLS AdYISANYT
= IVHNLDFLHONY ANV N ONINIIHOS ¥31SINNA! ANYESIN Y 1) od
NV1d 3dVISANV1 T AN L R rorerea sons —
woma if | N3FWOS 3L NIIHONIAZ| Tova Ui 53130k 40 QIO
S0060EZ | QN S3301 SNONAI30 3 - 4105 T évane rervian
O L3O 30vas N33NO "ow4 @ AN 70D i o
o T ™ I G35NG3% 0130 | $33M1 NIFHOHIAT JO MOY NIHO¥ENN, o ’ o R R O
i ) L] $3301NIIHOHIAIR| NvGNY DO 02 © 03OVdS 331 | MM NV AN3IANG FUD SIS TR
Y20UTMVT || onw s3381 SNONAM3Q]|  30VASNIFUO S¢ - QBVAEIIINE £ 3dAL ¥4vE QOOMONYH GI0TTHE (-2 b -ﬂ.zm.deﬂ“%:n%uﬂ.ﬂnm
uvanns £ 30VASNIINO 7, I Lsora g0 nems = m._:n_mzow 02_._.251

30000 aBisres e

g :cﬁ 88¢ Busods 164] O
U ﬂ»ﬁﬂun&umw T

<A 28 T
T1v8 1504 40 401

$5036) paoy 1041093

TSDIBUDIMS KIS BUUSAB.

V13a ONILNY1d 3381 SNONAid3a

o
105 3 AVEIN3ATE M 114 SNV 14 WO FOVHYRO J0UAONE 3
NOWY1 Y1504 31 3w SWY3A DML S3v1S O SOAGM 33ui 3NN ¥

1 i T IO, 5300 um_l%xzae 54 @
K74 - CSDUCISAH 0999 o
ﬂ < P —— THO RSSO
i 5786 g Apoiing

—0GRNT {USd 308

38150 3T 3

Favis 33t

130 X108 WAHID v 43 3111 4O TWI0X95 V38 OL 105 40 SO T 4OL I NO3GOL 1

L3 WOLLO 44 Aot
10138 CAATA4S B4 W UOS0L GAIVANG).
Tvaloon s

Tva 100w

HOM4 4¥ 8 40 €1 4L 370N N 11>

Savwo GRS

g
e
soruzsvosworvou sna was A

A VHOR ATL-D0S 4O LY 3578 3 vt

ToThcres e

e

a7 2 eyl WL VENO S ¢
130\ WIAD £113 WD

NV 100M 1Y 40 PSS 380 334; GBAONGY 351
1 40 MDA YA NIV O SBOONYS AL
WIS ANV

a0 o £ Cou AV SOV SN0 £ [GBi3 385 BUPOTS 04 SOOW eici aCLIG)] X 189 T
T Giod 655 BUOds 03] RGBS SIUOR ~S5UBH UATTY, 5300, —
Toid ees BUBOd 3] L ) 5
~Uod 90 BUoGs 03] T BaBUORAN (BB T
n ~Uord 903 BUBEdE 61| — T RASGIAGUCH BT 7
|~ Uod 595 buis0ds 15 ~digsony 956 Gl
. — 4 - G R 59311 5N0NPI230
swewwod| T owon ©omniog]  Auuon
f ~ R .

S ens ot oGS

M 33040 HOA IEVPORLY 3Y

(f((‘

l\lv..r.ll.-ﬂ]l.l
SE0IE A Suamn\r

e
7L r‘u;.ﬁ

N 3W0153Y

INY 14 40 3Vl 3H1 LY S333L

A ONNOYO 3AORY

GHM SIHONI (§7) S1VH-INO ONY OML 40 33dNY NOWINIW ¥ IAVH
TIVHS ONIINY 4 40 IWIL 3HL Iv $3341 JOVHS ONY $3341 33415 1NV 53341 3QWHS ONY 3331 13341s ©

B ETITCY]

4 NYDISINY 3HL A8 GIDNACHE SY AD0LS A4ISHNN 404 QSVONYIS NYORBNY
14 INZZIND 1SON 3H1 HiIM IDNYGIODDY NI 38 TIVHS TvIIYW ONUNYIY T €

HIMONO TWIHON INIAJSS

MO 0 3O VWY VO 3334 38 TIVHS SINVT4 SWAISAS 1004 0340 BAICTHM

JAYH TIYHS ON 3¥AdY1 30 S9O3 S1O3SNI GNY 35v3SI0 40 334 3v31 NIN3HM G31VII04 A1ISNI
QIHONVAE T13M ‘SNOAODIA AHITYIH W04 JOI34NS AUVNO N

3d5 40 28 TI7HS SINY4 TV

DN NIVASISHNN 4O NOILYIDOSSY N IAINY (NOWIGS IN384ND) 1 091

ISNY 4D015 A43SNN 403 TVANYIS NYIEINY HL AS 135 SINNICIND 3HL MOTIOS CNY SN
SNIMOED 1¥D01 OL AVI4404ddv 38 TIvHS GIDIVS SIVIAAYN 34

AT4NOD O GINIVISM ONY GILDTI3S 38 TIVHS IVINILVW INVIE

S31ON TVHINID

CO0

aamD3H HOTON
anuHs 03504084
3341 NITEOUINS 03504ON

3381 iranvNNO O3s0dONs ||

3 ) |

szomﬁ 0WAS|

Scram onruvA
30 M s TR
64 53ans 301

Vo st s vape s o e i |

A

(345002 14)
¥ILNID 1INAV JALLIV
a3s0doNd

e Bl

@ anely)

sowioy. _X:..!..vi.i.-i -t
e&e\ 9_ i

[rsmosacs | |

(W,

©

\ 2 € B Abng e feaing -9
: 3.....:..._. a5

Lo ;....!ni...!.
‘ONLHON 315 UM L1140 |
IOV TIYNS NOILVTIVISN 3345 310

20,6 @ wsimiohy cdog- 3 1

sewony o Um0

e .n......ia:.u v i

aeonry a0 s Y 2 ; M T

i
3.0

00 8 oy azvrg wusnyry -

H/ u
= Z 7 | i

2 30 ¢ B eaboniphycoog-
213 T =

RPN T T T ﬁ«&.’
2 L6011 206658 N =]

e

ONuNG 031531084 39
VAN TIVHS 3N ALS340Nd
v ST341 MDA JCH

P74 G \++1§/. .@ .S




Limon Green Tree Landscaping

1117 Raible Avenue
Anderson, Indiana 46011 Limon Green-Tree
+1 (765) 274-5650 Landscaping & Irrigation

info@limongreentree.com | www.limongreentree.com

RECIPIENT: Estimate #1620

DeWees Construction Sent on Dec 12, 2024

P.O Box 691
Attn: Wiliam H DeWees Total $2,630.00

Bargersville, In 46106

SERVICE ADDRESS:

160 East Adams Street
Franklin, Indiana 46131

Service ~ Description . Unit Price

New Landscaping We will provide labor, material and equipment to 1 $2,630.00 $2,630.00
install New Landscaping:
5 CYards Stone Cobble
8 Bobo Hydrangea
Remove 12 Butterfly Bush from original quote
Steel Edge
Fabric

Total $2,630.00

This quote is valid for the next 30 days.

Signature: Date:




Sza Iay Masonry Change Order #1

10015 Old State Rd 67 Mooresville, IN 46158

DeWees Construction, Inc.
Dennis Haynes °

dennis@deweesconstruction.com DATE

December 5, 2024

SUBJECT ADDRESS
Franklin Activity Adult Center 160 E. Adams Franklin, IN
Description Amount
Extra Stone for Base $3,200.00
$254,000.00
Original Contract Amount
Net Change by Previous Authorized Change Order 0.00
Contract Amount Prior to Change Order $254,000.00
sntract will be increased by Change Order $3,200.00

New Contract Amount including this Change Order $257,200.00



Marcy Stewart

SEe==
From: Steve Maillet <mailletrsm@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 19, 2024 2:54 PM
To: Marcy Stewart
Subject:

The deduct for PR - 09 is going to be $250.00

Steve Maillet
CSMCONCRETE

317-910-8897 o

From: Marcy Stewart <marcy @deweesconstruction.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 19, 2024 10:04 AM

To: Steve Maillet <mailletrsm@yahoo.com>

Subject: FW: PR-09

- Ny e ! \ 1Hhs e
Can | please get this deduct by end of week? » W (o ﬂ()‘zﬂ/(i b O »
(sn ovease Corngls 81007 B o {25

Marcy Stewart oo Cobo ble_
DeWees Construction, Inc. L‘ ik I\'LF yocs C{

317-422-1654 - office %
317-422-5142 - fax i lam -
marcy@deweesconstruction.com - )

DeWees Construction, Inc.

Building relationships. Delivering solutions.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail transmission and any materials attached hereto are private
and confidential and are the property of the sender. The information contained herein is privileged
and is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity(ies) named above. If you are not the
intended recipient, be advised that any unauthorized disclosure, copying, distribution, use or the
taking of any action in reliance of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately to arrange for its return.

From: Marcy Stewart
Sent: Friday, December 13, 2024 8:55 AM



